

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

4:00 PM Tuesday, February 28, 2017 **Municipal Center**

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on February 14, 2017 MIN-17:020

> Attachments: **Minutes**

4. New Business

Resolutions To Be Introduced

RES-17:020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO FIVE AGREEMENTS WITH ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY TO PERFORM BROWNFIELDS ASSESSMENTS.

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: Jonescrap LLC - BF Assessment Agreement

> General Electric Company - BF Assessment Agreement Old Citizen Bank Building - BF Assessment Agreement Delta Beverage Company - BF Assessment Agreement **UPRR Roundhouse - BF Assessment Agreement**

RES-17:023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MAAS, INC. FOR SELLING OF

ADVERTISING ON JET BUSES Mayor's Office Sponsors:

Attachments: EXHIBITS.01

Sponsors:

JET BUS Ad Agreement. Final.04 Jet Contract Exhibit A 2 9 17.02

RES-17:024

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH JONESBORO FACILITY OWNERS, LLC TO SELL PROPERTY IN THE CITY LIMITS OF JONESBORO

Mayor's Office

Attachments: NicePak Contract-1

Building Facilities Minutes

NicePak Appraisal

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment